� In accordance with EITF 00-19, �Accounting for Derivative Financial Instruments Indexed to, and Potentially Settled
in, a Company�s Own Stock�, the financial statements have been restated to reflect the warrants related to Fortress, DCI
and Convertible note as a liability in the amount of $4,281,327 as of December 31, 2005.
� In accordance with EITF 00-19, �Accounting for Derivative Financial Instruments Indexed to, and Potentially Settled
in, a Company�s Own Stock�, the warrant liability from the Fortress, DCI and Convertible note was revalued as of
December 31, 2005, resulting in a fair value gain of $697,705 in the statement of operations and a corresponding
increase on the balance sheet to warrant liability.
In connection with the acquisition of Tesseract the Company issued Series D preferred stock and in accordance with
EITF 99-12 �Determination of the Measurement Date for the Market Price of Acquirer Securities Issued in a Purchase

Edgar Filing: Halo Technology Holdings, Inc. - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 15

Business Combination� we have increase the value of the Series D Preferred Stock by $2,515,908 and increased
goodwill by the same amount based on the average price of the stock two days before and after the transaction as of
December 31, 2005.

8

Edgar Filing: Halo Technology Holdings, Inc. - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

Warp Technology Holdings, Inc.
Restated Balance sheet
December 31, 2005

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

December 31,
2005 Adjustments

December 31,
2005

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,844,373 $ 1,844,373
Accounts receivable, net of allowance 4,550,514 4,550,514
Due from Platinum 465,000 465,000
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 925,460 925,460

Total current assets 7,785,347 7,785,347
Property and equipment, net 286,369 286,369
Deferred financing costs, net 1,529,036 1,529,036
Intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization 24,604,981 24,604,981
Goodwill 28,730,708 2,515,908 31,246,616
Investment and other assets 193,190 193,190

Total assets $ 63,129,631 $ 2,515,908 $ 65,645,539

Liabilities and stockholders equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 1,832,028 $ 1,832,028
Accrued expenses 6,825,837 6,825,837
Note payable to Bristol 500,000 500,000
Note to Platinum 2,750,000 2,750,000
Note payable 1,591,770 21,692 1,613,462
Deferred revenue 11,263,432 11,263,432
Due to ISIS 1,293,717 1,293,717

Total current liabilities 26,056,784 21,692 26,078,476

Subordinate note 1,453,504 (307,671) 1,145,833
Senior note 21,763,619 21,763,619
Other long term liabilities 52,972 52,972
Series C warrants liabilities 17,771,222 17,771,222
Senior and Sub warrants liabilities 2,491,332 2,491,332
Other warrants � 3,583,622 3,583,622

Total liabilities 49,326,879 23,560,197 72,887,076

Edgar Filing: Halo Technology Holdings, Inc. - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 17

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders equity:
Preferred stock (Canadian subsidiary) 2 2
Series C Preferred Stock 13,802,837 13,802,837
Series D Preferred Stock 6,750,000 2,515,908 9,265,908
Shares of Common Stock to be issued for D
dividends 165,372 165,372
Shares of Common Stock to be issued for interest 41,667 41,667
Shares of Common Stock to be issued for accrued
dividends on Series C Preferred Stock 208,006 208,006
Common stock 56 56
Additional paid-in capital 64,733,038 (4,601,259) 60,131,779
Deferred compensation (874,123) (874,123)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (71,087) (71,087)
Accumulated deficit (70,953,016) (18,958,938) (89,911,954)

Total stockholders equity 13,802,752 (21,044,289) (7,241,537)

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $ 63,129,631 $ 2,515,908 $ 65,645,539

9

Edgar Filing: Halo Technology Holdings, Inc. - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Warp Technology Holdings, Inc.
Restated Statements of Operations

For the three and six months ended December 31, 2005

As
Previously As Previously Restatement Restatement
Reported Reported Adjustment Adjustment As Restated As Restated

Three
Months
Ended

Six Months
Ended

Three Months
Ended

Six Months
Ended

Three
Months
Ended

Six Months
Ended

December
31, 2005

December 31,
2005

December 31,
2005

December 31,
2005

December 31,
2005

September 30,
2005

Revenue
Licenses $ 1,504,493 $ 2,819,062 $ 1,504,493 $ 2,819,062